

**Base Bid Items**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	ROADWAY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Stark Excavating, Inc.		ROWE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CU. YD.	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 51.39	\$ 5,139.00
31101100	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	CU. YD.	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 91.57	\$ 9,157.00
42400100	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4"	SQ. FT.	1,674.60	\$ 6.98	\$ 11,688.71	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,071.40	\$ 23.31	\$ 39,034.93
42400300	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6"	SQ. FT.	60.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 486.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 23.57	\$ 1,414.20
42400800	Detectable Warnings, (Cast in Place)	SQ. FT.	310.00	\$ 23.36	\$ 7,241.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 11,594.00
44000500	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	LIN. FT	816.50	\$ 17.93	\$ 14,639.85	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,963.00	\$ 36.15	\$ 29,516.48
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SQ. FT.	4,861.98	\$ 2.29	\$ 11,133.93	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,447.92	\$ 7.97	\$ 38,749.98
44200094	Pavement Patching, Type II, 8 Inch	SQ. YD.	318.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 50,244.00	\$ 204.52	\$ 65,037.36
44200099	Pavement Patching, Type III, 8 Inch	SQ. YD.	88.56	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,198.89	\$ 137.00	\$ 12,132.72	\$ 184.76	\$ 16,361.52
44200101	Pavement Patching, Type IV, 8 Inch	SQ. YD.	673.61	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,152.78	\$ 108.00	\$ 72,749.88	\$ 156.95	\$ 105,723.26
59300100	Controlled Low-Strength Material	CU. YD.	10.00	\$ 74.62	\$ 746.20	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 136.28	\$ 1,362.80
60604400	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.18	LIN. FT	816.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,027.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,623.00	\$ 59.44	\$ 48,532.76
67100100	Mobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,111.26	\$ 4,111.26
S21101	Topsoil Placement & Seeding	SQ. YD.	518.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,993.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 28,593.60
S42401	P.C.C. ADA Ramp 6"	SQ. FT.	2,028.38	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,312.18	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,297.99	\$ 29.20	\$ 59,228.70
S42402	Sidewalk Reinforcement, Special	SQ. FT.	740.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 27.94	\$ 20,675.60
S42403	Detectable Warnings, (Bolt Down)	SQ. FT.	40.00	\$ 31.14	\$ 1,245.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 1,398.00
S42404	Saw Cutting/Grinding Sidewalk, Special	Inch-FT	92.56	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,424.72	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 52.57	\$ 4,865.88
S60201	Inlet to be Adjusted, Special	EACH	8.00	\$ 375.02	\$ 3,000.16	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 14,808.00
S60202	Manhole to be Adjusted, Special	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,542.73	\$ 4,628.19
S70101	Traffic Control Complete	L.S.	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,982.54	\$ 22,982.54
<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 257,893.61</b>		<b>\$ 326,706.91</b>		<b>\$ 532,915.06</b>

**Bid - Alternate A**

44201329	8" Class C Pavement Patching - Type II	SQ. YD.	128.56	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,998.89	\$ 169.00	\$ 21,725.89	\$ 163.74	\$ 21,049.69
44201333	8" Class C Pavement Patching - Type III	SQ. YD.	38.22	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,675.56	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,809.78	\$ 147.92	\$ 5,653.83
44201335	8" Class C Pavement Patching - Type IV	SQ. YD.	1,336.44	\$ 70.00	\$ 93,551.11	\$ 106.00	\$ 141,663.11	\$ 120.97	\$ 161,669.68
					<b>\$ 105,225.56</b>		<b>\$ 169,198.78</b>		<b>\$ 188,373.20</b>
<b>Base Bid + Alternate A Total</b>					<b>\$ 363,119.17</b>		<b>\$ 495,905.69</b>		<b>\$ 721,288.26</b>

**Bid - Alternate B**

44200934	8" Class B Pavement Patching - Type II	SQ. YD.	128.56	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,069.44	\$ 169.00	\$ 21,725.89	\$ 150.93	\$ 19,402.89
44200942	8" Class B Pavement Patching - Type III	SQ. YD.	38.22	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,777.78	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,809.78	\$ 139.73	\$ 5,340.79
44200944	8" Class B Pavement Patching - Type IV	SQ. YD.	1,336.44	\$ 125.00	\$ 167,055.56	\$ 106.00	\$ 141,663.11	\$ 126.73	\$ 169,367.60
44213200	Saw Cuts	LIN. FT	4,719.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 12,269.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 47.19	\$ 2.94	\$ 13,873.86
44213204	Tie Bars 3/4"	EACH	694.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,022.00	\$ 25.54	\$ 17,724.76
					<b>\$ 208,500.18</b>		<b>\$ 178,267.97</b>		<b>\$ 225,709.91</b>
<b>Base Bid + Alternate B Total</b>					<b>\$ 466,393.79</b>		<b>\$ 504,974.88</b>		<b>\$ 758,624.96</b>